

## Missouri State Parks Foundation Announces New Executive Director

The Board of Directors for the Missouri State Parks Foundation is pleased to announce the appointment of a new Executive Director, Tyler Rieke

COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, USA, November 7, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Board of Directors for the Missouri State Parks Foundation is pleased to announce the appointment of a new Executive Director, Tyler Rieke. Mrs. Rieke will oversee the day-to-day operations of the Foundation including, finances, fundraising, marketing, and event development.

Mrs. Rieke has been the Executive Director of the Coalition Against Rape and Domestic Violence in Fulton, MO since 2017.

She is a lifelong resident of Missouri and has an MBA in Administration and a BS in Entrepreneurship from Stephens College. Her career path has given her extensive experience in grant writing and administration, budget management, and event creation and implementation. "Tyler has a great love for the outdoors and has visited many of Missouri's State Parks." said John Riddick, President of the Missouri State Parks Foundation. "We believe that with her previous work experience, her enthusiasm, and her love of parks, she is exactly what we need right now in our organization." Rieke will work closely with the board of directors to pursue and create funding opportunities to help support the organization and projects within the parks.

The Missouri State Parks Foundation is a not-for-profit 501(c)3 organization founded in 2001. It works closely with Missouri State Parks to raise funding for outdoor recreation projects, including the Rock Island Trail, a 450-mile statewide public trail, and the Route 66 State Park Meramec River Bridge.

For information on donating to the Missouri State Parks Foundation please visit: <a href="https://www.MissouriStateParksFoundation.org">www.MissouriStateParksFoundation.org</a>. Email inquiries may be sent to director@missouristateparksfoundation.org.

Amy Trimble ExplorUS + 18152388672 email us here EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.